

FIR No. 245/19
PS R.K. Puram
State Vs. Vavlu

18.01.2020

Present: Sh. R.K. Khandelwal, Ld. Additional PP for the State
Accused produced from JC.

FSL report has not been received. Director, FSL is again directed to expedite the matter and file report in this case by next date of hearing.

At this stage, it is submitted by accused that he is not in financial condition to engage a private counsel and hence a counsel from State expense be provided to him. Accordingly, Sh. A.K. Sahu, Advocate present in the court is appointed as Legal Aid Counsel for the accused in this case.

List this case for filing of FSL report/arguments on charge on 17.02.2020.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/18.01.2020