

**SC No; 506-19**  
**FIR No. 245/19**  
**State Vs. Vavlu**  
**PS: R.K. Puram**

28.09.2020

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State through VC.  
Sh. A.K. Sahu, Ld. LAC for accused through VC.  
Accused absent.

FSL Report not received.

IO is directed to file FSL Report on the next date of hearing.  
Ld. LAC for the accused submits that he unable to contact the  
accused.

IO is directed to inform the accused about the next date of  
hearing.

List this matter for filing the FSL Report and arguments on  
charge on 09.11.2020.

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
Special Judge-NDPS  
New Delhi/28.09.2020