

FIR No. 245/2019
PS R K Puram
State Vs Vavlu

25.11.2020

Matter heard through video conferencing.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State
through video conferencing.

Sh A K Sahu, Ld. LAC for accused Vavlu along with accused
through VC.

FSL report not received. Director, FSL is directed to file a
report positively by the next date of hearing.

At request, list the matter for filing of FSL report/arguments
on charge on **07.01.2021**.

Copy of the order be sent to IO to ensure the filing of FSL
report positively by the next date of hearing.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
25.11.2020