

SC No. 506/19  
FIR No. 245/19  
PS R.K. Puram  
State Vs. Vavlu

19.01.2021 (At 3.00 PM)

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State through VC.

Accused Vavlu on bail, but absent.

Sh. A.K. Sahu, Ld. LAC through VC.

Matter called several times since morning, however, accused has not appeared. Issue NBW against the accused and notice to his surety, returnable for 16.02.2021.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)  
Special Judge-NDPS  
New Delhi/19.01.2021