

Case No. SC/506/19
FIR No.245/19
PS R.K. Puram
State Vs. Vavlu

16.02.2021

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vavlu present on bail.

Sh. A.K. Sahu, Ld. Legal Aid Counsel for accused.

Arguments on charge heard.

As per the chargesheet, on 20.10.2019 at 08.15 PM at Tamil Sangam Marg, near red light, Sector-2, R.K. Puram, accused was found in possession of 1100 gm ganja which was recovered from a polythene carried by him in his right hand.

Perusal of record prima-facie reveals commission of offence punishable u/s 20(b)(ii)(B) NDPS Act. Charge framed accordingly to which the accused pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

List this case for PE on 12.07.2021.

Order be uploaded on Delhi District Courts Website.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.02.2021