

SC No. 506/2019
FIR No. 245/2019
PS R K Puram
State Vs Vavlu

22.11.2021

Present: Sh Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Vavlu on bail in present case (however produced from JC in case FIR No. 310/2021 PS R K Puram u/s: 20/61/85 NDPS Act).

PWs namely Ct Rati Ram and Ct Amit were present in the morning session however discharged unexamined for today only as at that time it was not clear whether accused was present or not.

The accused produced in another case FIR No. 310/2021, PS R K Puram u/s: 20/61/85 NDPS Act for JC extension, thus, his presence is also recorded in the present case.

Accordingly, list this case for PE on 07.01.2022.

Copy of the order be sent to jail superintendent for production of accused in this case on the said date however it is made clear that this accused i.e. Vavlu is on bail in this case and not to be withheld in jail because of this case.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
22.11.2021