

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC No. 506/2019
FIR No. 245/2019
PS RK Puram
State Vs. Vavlu**

20.10.2022

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. A. K. Sahu, Ld. LAC for accused.
Accused absent despite repeated calls.
PWs Ct. Rati Ram, MCHM HC Kuldeep and HC Sandeep.

Ld. LAC for accused submitted that he accused is on bail but he does not have any information. Submissions heard.

NBW against accused and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC
List for appearance of accused/FP on **26.11.2022**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
20.10.2022**