

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 506/2019

FIR No. 245/2019

PS R K Puram

State Vs. Vavlu

26.11.2022

One of the regular stenographer is on leave and no substitute has been provided yet.

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused absent despite repeated calls.

NBWs issued against accused received back with the report that brother of accused was found and accused has gone to his village.

Notice to surety of accused served but absent.

Issue fresh NBWs against accused through worthy DCP and warrants of attachment be issued against surety for next date of hearing.

List for appearance of accused/FP on 24.01.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/ND
26.11.2022**