

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

**SC No. 506/19
FIR No. 245/19
PS R. K. Puram
State Vs. Vavlu**

10.07.2023

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused absent despite repeated calls.
PW Ct. Amit in person.

Issue BW in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety
of like amount against accused. Issue summons to the witness at
serial no. 2 & 7 for next date.

List for PE on **27.09.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
10.07.2023**

At this stage

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused in person.
On request, BW of accused cancelled.
List on date already fixed i.e. on **27.09.2023**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
10.07.2023**