

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 506/19  
FIR No. 245/19  
PS R. K. Puram  
State Vs. Vavlu**

05.03.2024

Present: Mr. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.  
Mr. Nand Kishore, Ld. counsel for accused.  
Accused absent despite repeated calls.

On last date also NBW was issued against accused and same was cancelled with warning to appear on time and today also accused is absent, therefore, issue NBW against accused and notice to his surety u/s 446 CrPC.

List for appearance of accused on **30.04.2024**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
05.03.2024**