

8 SC 506/2019
STATE Vs. VAVLU
FIR No. 245/19
PS R. K. Puram

10.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

PW Insp. Ravinder Malik has sent a request seeking exemption from person appearance on the ground that he has to appear before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in some other case.
Heard. Allowed only for today.

Now to come up for PE on date already fixed i.e. on
11.07.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
10.07.2025