

SC No. 506/2019
FIR No. 245/2019
PS R K Puram
State Vs. Vavlu

11.07.2025

Present: Sh. K D Pachauri, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused produced from JC.

PW5 Insp Ravinder Malik is present and partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of register no. 19.

Other PW Retd ACP Sh Satish Kain is present however discharged unexamined for today only as no time is left. Let the diet money be paid to him.

Issue fresh summons to PW5 Insp Ravinder Malik and PW ACP Sh Satish Kain for NDOH.

Issue summons to the current MHCM along with register no. 19 for NDOH.

Relist for PE on 06.09.2025.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.07.2025