

SC 506/2019
STATE Vs. VAVLU
FIR No. 245/19
PS R. K. Puram

28.03.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shagun and Sh. Yash Vikram Singh, Ld.
counsels for accused.
Accused produced from JC.

PW8 SI Amar Singh is examined, cross examined
and discharged.

Issue summons to PW Insp. Ravinder Malik and the
then MHCM with register no. 19 & 21 for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **23.04.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
28.03.2026/r